20050603000269450 1/3 \$30.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

06/03/2005 11:02:51AM FILED/CERT

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] J. RUFFIN (205) 226-1902 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) ALABAMA POWER COMPANY 600 N. 18TH STREET BIRMINGHAM, AL 35291

1. DEB	TOR'S EXACT	FULL LEGAL NA	ME - insert only one debter	TH	E ABOVE SPACE IS F	OR FILING OFFICE	USE ONLY
1a. (ORGANIZATION'S I	NAME	one debtor name (a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine	names		
OR 1b. I	NDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME					
	I			FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	
De/(Jenniter			SUFFIX
	NG ADDRESS		<u>΄</u> Λ	CITY		YMM	
2	// Hidde	n Crook	Drive	\sim //	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1d. TAX IE	#: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L INFO RE	1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	1e/han	AL	35124	US
		ORGANIZATION	I LONGANIZATION	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZAT	TION 1g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if an	
0 ADDIT		DEBTOR			•		, <u></u>
2. ADDII	IONAL DEBIO	R'S EXACT FUL	L LEGAL NAME - insert only one	debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbrevia			NON
Za. U	HGANIZA HON'S N	AME		The (La of Lb) - do not abbievia	ate or combine names	······································	
OR -							
2b. IN	DIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRST NAME			
				I II IO I IVAIVIE	MIDDLE	MIDDLE NAME	
2c. MAILIN	G ADDRESS	· <u>····································</u>	···				
				CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
24 TAV ID	#. CCN OF FILE						
Zu. IAX ID	#: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L INFO REORGANIZATION	2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATI	ON COC	A A 11 7 A 7 1 CO A 4 A 1 A 12	US
<u> </u>		DEBTOR	!	1	12g. ORG/	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
3. SECU	RED PARTY'S	NAME (or NAME .	ATOTAL ACQUARTE				NONE
3a. OR	GANIZATION'S NA	ME (OI WANTE C	TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR	S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party nar	ne (3a or 3b)		INOINE
	ABAMA PO						
`₽ L	IVIDUAL'S LAST N	-					
, , , , ,	THEOREG LAST N	AME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE !	IANAE	
					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	AVIAIC	SUFFIX
	ADDRESS		<u> </u>	CITY		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
600 N. 18TH STREET						POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
				BIRMINGHAM	AL	35291	US
	HOUSE OF ALEMEN	IT covers the followi	ng collateral:				

THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP, WHICH WAS INSTALLED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THIS FINANCING STATEMENT:

BRAND: 1 2.5 Ton Confortmaker Heat Pump M#5 CHP230AKC/EBX3600A S#S SA050536773 / SA651173271

6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum 8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR n the REAL 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REP [if applicable] [ADDITIONAL FEE]		AG. LIEN NON-UCC FILING All Debtors Debtor 1 Debtor 2
---	--	--	---

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDU	JM				
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING	STATEMENT				
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		·			
OR	•				•
96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SI	JFFIX		•	•
Bell Jennite	Lynn				
10. MISCELLANEOUS:					
	•			,	•
				IS FOR FILING OFF	ICE USE ONLY
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME-insert only 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	one name (11a or 11b) - do not a	bbreviate or combine	names	: 	
I Ia. Unganization s name					
OR 11b, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	,<u>,</u>	MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
11c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
11d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATIO	N 11f. JURISDICTION OF O	RGANIZATION	11g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID #, if a	iny
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	•				NON
2. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S of ASSIGNOR S	/P'S NAME - insert only one	name (12a or 12b)			
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		<u> </u>			
		•			
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	······································	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
·					
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	СПҮ	•	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extract	ted 16. Additional collateral o	description:			
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. 4. Description of real estate:					•
The real property described on the attached deed.					
		·			
		-			
		•			
					•
Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate (if Debtor does not have a record interest):					
	17 Obselvants if and it	المناسعة والمناسعة المناسعة وال	. hav	ا در در در دان دان دان دان در 	
	17. Check only if applicab			Annah - 1-1 : 1 [Donadant's Estate
	Debtor is a Trust or 18. Check only if applicab		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	operty held in trust or	Decedent's Estate
-	}				
	Debtor is a TRANSMIT		ma Transaction	effective 30 veam	
	Filed in connection wi			•	
	I HOG III CONDII WI	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	~		



Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 06/03/2005 11:02:51AM FILED/CERT

CORPORATE FORM WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY KNOW ALL MEN BY THUSE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of the sum of \$ 97.400.00 paid by Jennifer Lynn Bell unmarried Build-Ill Constitution Inc. (hereinafter called "Grantor"), receipt whereof is acknowledged, the said Grantor does hereby grant, bergain, sell and (hereinefter celled "Grantee"), all right, title, interest and claim in or to the following described real estate lying and being situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit: Lot 162, according to the Survey of Phase One, Hidden Creek III as recorded in Map Book 26, Page 13 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama. Address of Property: 211 Hidden Creek Drive Pelham, AL 35124 Described property to become the homestead of Grantee. Subject to taxes for the year 2000 and subsequent years, easements, restrictions, reservations, rights-of-way, limitations, covenants and conditions of record, if any, and mineral and mining rights, if any. \$77,900.00 of the purchase price is being paid by the proceeds of a first mortgage loan executed and recorded simultaneously herewith. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said Grantee, its successors and assigns forever. This instrument is executed without warranty or representation of any kind on the part of the undersigned, express or implied, except that there are no liens or encumbrances outstanding against the premises conveyed which were created or suffered by the undersigned and not specifically excepted herein This instrument is executed by the undersigned solely in the representative capacity named berein, and neither this instrument nor anything herein contained shall be construed as creating any indebtedness or obligation on the part of the undersigned in its individual or corporate capacity, and the undersigned expressly limits its liability hereunder to the property now or hereafter held by it in the representative capacity named. day of Grantor STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY i, the undersigned, a Notery Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Billy-Gossett. President of Build-All Construction Inc. whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is/are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he/she as such officer and with full authority executed the same voluntarily. Given under my hand and official seal this 1 day of Notary Public 02/25/04 Commission Expires: THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: SEND TAX NOTICES TO: Kevin Hays and Associants, P.C. Jennifer Lynn Bell 100 Concourse Perkway, Suits 101 211 Hidden Creek Drive Birmingham, Alebama 35244 Pelham, AL 35124

05/04/2000-14591 09:39 AM CERTIFIED 901Y CONTY NAME OF PROMITE 001 C/1